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Share your thoughts on the proposed QM7 at https://new.mta.info/QM7 or by calling 511.
Provide Feedback

PROPOSED ROUTE SUMMARY

The proposed QM7 would maintain its existing routing. 
 
Along the highway, the QM7 would travel non-stop to and 
from Manhattan. A stop would also be added on E 34 St 
& 1 Av in Manhattan to serve the NYU Langone, Bellevue, 
and VA hospitals.

No frequency or service span changes are being proposed at this time.

EXPRESS

Route Improvements
• Improved frequency

• NYC DOT Priority 
Corridor

• New connections

ROUTE LENGTH

Existing: 18.3 miles 

Proposed: 18.3 miles

AVERAGE            
STOP SPACING

Existing: 1342 feet 

Proposed: 1341 feet

New route Route change Schedule changeChange since New Draft Plan

QM7 Fresh Meadows - Downtown Manhattan 
Existing routes: QM7

AM Peak Midday PM Peak Evening Late Evening

PROPOSED FREQUENCIES* AND HOURS OF OPERATION

WB: 5:40 AM - 9:20 AM | EB: 2:15 PM - 7:15 PM
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WB: 5:40 AM - 9:20 AM | EB: 2:15 PM - 7:15 PM
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*Frequencies indiciate how often the bus comes on average in the peak direction, in minutes.

 EXISTING

https://new.mta.info/QM7


Proposed Final Plan   |   442Queens Bus Network Redesign

Long Island Expwy

73 Av

75 Av

16
8 

S
t

16
4 

S
t

59 Av

C
learview

 Expw
y

Jewel Av

65 Av

195 St

69 Av

84 Dr

76 Av

77 Rd

48 Av

169 S
t

78 Av

172 S
t

78 Rd

198 St

189 St

67 Av

Booth Memorial Av

16
5 

S
t

93 Av

80 Dr

168 Pl

80 Rd

162 S
t

Henley Rd

D
unkirk St

17
4 

S
t

87 Av

Hoover Av

84 Rd

164 P
l

188 St

175 S
t

72 Av

192 St

Underhill Av

Metropolitan Av

153 St

136 S
t

182 S
t

72 Dr

178 St

Avon Rd

184 Pl

82 R
d

85 Dr

Melbourne Av

Village Rd 82 Dr

M
eadow

 Lake D
r

S
antiago S

t

186 Ln

15
4 

P
l

141 P
l

208 St46 Rd

82 Av

16
1 

S
t

69 Av

126 St 162 S
t

84 Av

165 St

175 St

112 St

165 St

68 Dr

183 St

82 Av

203 St

169 St

58 Av

71 Av

90 Av

15
7 

S
t

172 St
47 Av

167 S
t

91 Av

46 Av

201 St

Liberty Av

75 Av

164 S
t

C
learview

 Expw
y

53 Av

117 S
t

193 S
t

77 Rd

71 Av

67 Av

U
to

pi
a 

P
kw

y

QM44

QM4

""

""

""

""

""

"

" "

Kew Gardens

Mets-
Willets Point

169 St169 St

75 Av75 Av

121 St121 St

Sutphin BlvdSutphin Blvd

Parsons BlvdParsons Blvd

Jamaica - 
179 St
Jamaica - 
179 St

Forest Hills - 71 AvForest Hills - 71 Av

Kew Gardens- 
Union Tpke
Kew Gardens- 
Union Tpke

BriarwoodBriarwood

Jamaica 
Center
Jamaica 
Center

Sutphin 
Blvd
Sutphin 
Blvd

 E F
 E F

 F

 F

 F

 F

 E F

Briarwood

Kew 
Gardens

Fresh 
Meadows

Jamaica

Kew Gardens 
Hills

Kissena Park

Flushing Cemetery

Union Tpke

188 S
t

EXPRESS

QM7 Fresh Meadows - Downtown Manhattan 
Existing routes: QM7

QM7

Existing Service

Subway

Accessible Station (full or partial)

Planned Accessible Station

LIRR

Other express routes

Express Service (no stops)

Share your thoughts on the proposed QM7 at https://new.mta.info/QM7 or by calling 511.
Provide Feedback

https://new.mta.info/QM7
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Share your thoughts on the proposed QM7 at https://new.mta.info/QM7 or by calling 511.
Provide Feedback
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QM7 Fresh Meadows - Downtown Manhattan 
Existing routes: QM7
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QM7 Fresh Meadows - Downtown Manhattan
Direction On Street/At Street Proposal New Stop 

Sequence Proposal Note

Eastbound Pearl St/Peck Slip Keep 1
Eastbound Water St/Maiden Ln Keep 2
Eastbound Water St/Gouverneur Ln Keep 3
Eastbound Water St/Broad St Keep 4
Eastbound State St/Battery Pl Keep 5
Eastbound Trinity Pl/Morris St Keep 6
Eastbound Trinity Pl/Thames St Keep 7
Eastbound Church St/Fulton St Keep 8
Eastbound Park Row/Beekman St Keep 9
Eastbound Frankfort St/Pearl St Keep 10
Eastbound E 34 St/1 Av Add 11 Added at existing bus stop
Eastbound Union Tpke/Main St Keep 12
Eastbound Union Tpke/150 St Keep 13
Eastbound Union Tpke/Parsons Blvd Keep 14
Eastbound Union Tpke/164 St Keep 15
Eastbound Union Tpke/168 St Keep 16
Eastbound Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep 17
Eastbound Union Tpke/Chevy Chase St Keep 18
Eastbound 188 St/75 Av Keep 19
Eastbound 188 St/73 Av Keep 20
Eastbound 188 St/69 Av Keep 21
Eastbound 188 St/64 Av Keep 22
Westbound 188 St/64 Av Keep 1
Westbound 188 St/186 Ln Keep 2
Westbound 188 St/73 Av Keep 3
Westbound 188 St/75 Av Keep 4
Westbound Union Tpke/187 St Keep 5
Westbound Union Tpke/Utopia Pkwy Keep 6
Westbound Union Tpke/168 St Keep 7
Westbound Union Tpke/164 St Keep 8
Westbound Union Tpke/Parsons Blvd Keep 9
Westbound Union Tpke/153 St Keep 10
Westbound Union Tpke/Main St Keep 11
Westbound E 34 St/1 Av Add 12 Added at existing bus stop
Westbound Pearl St/Peck Slip Keep 13
Westbound Water St/Maiden Ln Keep 14
Westbound Water St/Gouverneur Ln Keep 15
Westbound Water St/Broad St Keep 16
Westbound State St/Battery Pl Keep 17
Westbound Trinity Pl/Morris St Keep 18
Westbound Trinity Pl/Thames St Keep 19
Westbound Church St/Vesey St Keep 20
Westbound Park Row/Beekman St Keep 21
Westbound Frankfort St/Pearl St Keep 22




